Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Naturel, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Coastal Imports, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) California Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 15, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership Cltizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Florida Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: GRAN AMIGO	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,737,986 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David S. Klinestiver	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Lewis & Kappes, P.C. Street Address: One American Square, Suite 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: _Indianapotis Zip: _46282 Phone Number: _(317) 639-1210	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _502662
Fax Number: _(317) 639-4882 Email Address: _dklinestiver@lewis-kappes.com 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name <u>David S. Klinestiver</u> March 23, 2008
Signature <u>David S. Kilnestiver</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Naturel, LLC, a California limited liability company located at 1500 S. Milliken Ave., Suite D, Ontario California 91761 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark GRAN AMIGO (the "Trademark"), U.S. Serial No. 27/37986; and

WHEREAS, Coastal Imports, Inc., a Florida Corporation, d/b/a Crystal Beach Marketing Group ("CBMG") located at P.O. Box 1159, Crystal Beach, Florida 34681, desires to acquire Assignor's rights in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark as part of the granting of exclusive U.S. importation rights to Gran Amigo granted to Assignee;

NOW, TEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Trademark scrial number 27/37986, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark, including the right to sue for all infringements which may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of Assignor.

NATUREL, LL

By:

Alvaro Cetto

Title:

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 03/23/2006